amendments thereof. However there will be a consequential change in the voting

rights / shareholding of the Company.

i) Compliances

The Company has complied with the requirements of listing agreement including

Clause 40A that is maintaining a minimum of 25% of the paid up equity capital held in

the public.

As per Section 81 (1A) of the Companies Act, 1956, approval of the members in the

General Meeting is required for allotment of Equity Shares on Preferential basis.

The Board of Directors recommends the resolution for your approval.

Except Mr. A.Veerabhadra Rao, none of the Directors of the Company is in any way

concerned or interested in the resolution.

For and on behalf of the Board

For BRILLIANT SECURITIES LIMITED

K.BHASKARA REDDY

DIRECTOR

Place: Hyderabad

Date: 01.12.2010

The Shareholding pattern before and after proposed issue of equity shares as per

Chapter VII of SEBI (ICD) Regulations, 2009 based on the shareholding pattern as on

November 26, 2010 is as follows:

Sl.   Pre-Issue Holding Post Issue Holding

   CategoryNo. No. of % of No. of % of
shares Shares Shares shares

A. Promoter
1. Indian Promoters 300000 5.87 300000 5.31
2. Foreign Promoters Nil N.A. Nil N.A.

Sub Total A 300000 5.87 300000 5.31
B. Public shareholding
1. Institutions
a. Mutual Funds 9700 0.19 9700 0.17
b. Foreign Institutional Investors 140000 2.74 140000 2.48
2. Non-Institutions
a. Bodies Corporate 268268 5.25 268268 4.75
b. Resident Individual Public 4289332 83.98 4829902 85.52
c. Non resident individuals 100000 1.97 100000 1.77

Sub Total B 1&2 4807300 94.13 5347870 94.69
Total A+B 5107300 100.00 5647870 100

d) Proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed

The Allotment of the above said equity shares shall be completed within 15 days from

the date of passing of the proposed resolution as per Regulation 74 of SEBI (ICD)

Regulations, 2009 subject to obtaining all necessary statutory approvals or within

such extended time as SEBI may prescribe from time to time.

e) The identity of the proposed allottees and the percentage of post-preferential issue

capital held by them are as follows

Pre Issue Post Issue
Sl. Name of the

No. of % of No. of % of
No Proposed Allottees Shares held Shares held Share held Shares Held